PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3865988

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the NAME/ADDRESS FOR ASSIGNEE SHOULD BE: THE OHIO STATE UNIVERSITY RESEARCH FOUNDATION 1960 KENNY ROAD COLUMBUS, OHIO 43210 previously recorded on Reel 038511 Frame 0624. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
HUSSEIN ABOU-ISSA	09/04/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	THE OHIO STATE UNIVERSITY RESEARCH FOUNDATION	
Street Address:	1960 KENNY ROAD	
City:	COLUMBUS	
State/Country:	ОНЮ	
Postal Code:	43210	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11416907
Application Number:	12357737
Application Number:	13106537

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (608) 263 - 1064

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 608-263-2828 Email: krice@warf.org **Correspondent Name:** KATIE RICE

Address Line 1: **614 WALNUT STREET**

Address Line 2: 13TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: MADISON, WISCONSIN 53726

NAME OF SUBMITTER: KATIE RICE **SIGNATURE:** /katie rice/ **DATE SIGNED:** 05/10/2016

Total Attachments: 8

source=P09247US Abou Issa assign-record for corr assign#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 038655 FRAME: 0816

source=P09247US Abou Issa assign-record for corr assign#page2.tif	
source=P09247US Abou Issa assign-record for corr assign#page3.tif	
source=P09247US Abou Issa assign-record for corr assign#page4.tif	
source=P09247US Abou Issa assign-record for corr assign#page5.tif	
source=P09247US Abou Issa assign-record for corr assign#page6.tif	
source=P09247US Abou Issa assign-record for corr assign#page7.tif	
source=P09247US Abou Issa assign-record for corr assign#page8.tif	

PATENT REEL: 038655 FRAME: 0817

503816862 05/09/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3863511

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
HUSSEIN ABOU-ISSA	09/04/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	THEOHIO STATE UNIVERSITY RESEARCH FOUNDATION	
Street Address:	1960 KENY ROAD	
City:	COLUMBUS	
State/Country:	OHIO	
Postal Code:	43210	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12357737
Application Number:	13106537
Application Number:	11416907

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (608)263-1064

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided: if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 608-263-2828

Email: krice@warf.org

Correspondent Name: KATIE RICE

Address Line 1: 614 WALNUT STREET

Address Line 2: 13TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: MADISON, WISCONSIN 53726

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P09247US - ABOU-ISSA OSU	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KATIE RICE	
SIGNATURE:	/katie rice/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/09/2016	

Total Attachments: 5

source=P09274US Abou Issa assign OSU#page1.tif source=P09274US Abou Issa assign OSU#page2.tif source=P09274US Abou Issa assign OSU#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 038655 FRAME: 0818

ASSIGNMENT

ASSIGNMENT made by Robert W. Curley, Jr. of 8083 Campbell Lane, Dublin, OH 43017; Joel R. Walker of 38 Terry Avenue, Schenectady, NY 12303; Hussein Abou-Issa (deceased) formerly of 4489 Lauraland Dr. E., Columbus, OH 43214 (by his sole heir Hatem Abou-Issa, via his legal guardian Peter A. Precario, Esq. of 326 S. High Street, Columbus, OH 43215); and Galal A. Alshafie of 5056G Cobblestone Dr., Columbus, OH 43220 (hereinafter the ASSIGNORS) to The Ohio State University Research Foundation, a non-profit corporation organized under the laws of the State of Ohio, and located and doing business at 1960 Kenny Road, Columbus, OH 43210 (hereinafter the ASSIGNEE).

For good and valuable consideration provided by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNORS, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by ASSIGNORS:

The ASSIGNORS sell, assign and transfer to the ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in the invention entitled C-LINKED GLUCURONIDE OF N-(4-HYDROXYBENZYL) RETINONE, ANALOGS THEREOF, AND METHOD OF USING THE SAME TO INHIBIT NEOPLASTIC CELL GROWTH which was filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on May 3, 2006, and assigned serial number 11/416,907.

This sale and assignment extends to the application and any related substitute, refile, divisional, or continuation applications filed in the United States and elsewhere; any subsequent patent applications filed in the United States or elsewhere claiming the benefit of priority to this or any of the aforementioned applications; any patents issuing out of any of the aforementioned applications, and any reissues or extensions of such patents; and any other patent applications or patents relating to the invention set forth in the application identified above.

The ASSIGNOR covenants that he has the full right to convey the entire right, title and interest in the invention to the ASSIGNEE, and that he has not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this ASSIGNMENT.

The ASSIGNOR covenants that he will at any time and upon request execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title in the invention, or the title in any application regarding the invention or in Letters Patent that may be granted for the

-1-

invention. If the ASSIGNEE or its successors or assigns desire to make substitute, refile, divisional, or continuation applications for the invention, or to secure a reissue or extension of a Letters Patent for the invention, or to file a disclaimer relating to the invention, or to make an application for a corresponding patent in any foreign country, the ASSIGNOR covenants that he will at any time and upon request sign all papers, make all rightful oaths, and do all lawful acts necessary for these purposes, but at the expense of the ASSIGNEE.

The ASSIGNOR acknowledges that his entire beneficial interest in the invention to which the above application relates is irrevocably vested in the ASSIGNEE, including the right to apply for protection in all countries abroad and the right to claim priority under any International Conventions for such applications, and assent to the making of any such applications and any substitutes, refiles, divisionals, or continuations resulting from any such applications, with or without priority claims.

The ASSIGNOR covenants that he will at all times communicate to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, all facts relating to the invention and any applications or Letters Patent relating to the invention known to them, and testify as to these facts in interferences or other litigation when requested to do so, but at the expense of the ASSIGNEE.

Executed and delivered this d	ay of, 2008.
ASSIG	GNOR:Robert W. Curley, Jr.
State of) ss. County of)	
Personally appeared before me this	day of, 2008, Robert W. Curley, ame is subscribed to in the foregoing instrument, and lelivered the said instrument as his free and voluntary trein set forth.
(SEAL)	Notary Public

	My Commission expires
Executed and delivered this	day of, 2008.
	ASSIGNOR: Joel R. Walker
State of) ss.	
) ss. County of)	
me known to be the person whos	e me this day of, 2008, Joel R. Walker, to see name is subscribed to in the foregoing instrument, and ed and delivered the said instrument as his free and voluntar oses therein set forth.
(SEAL)	Notary Public My Commission expires

Executed and delivered this 4 day of September 1 ASSIGNOR: Hatem Abou-Issa, for Hussein Abou-Issa (deceased) BY: Peter A. Precario, Esq. Legal Guardian for Hatem Abou-Issa, sole heir of Hussein Abou-Issa (deceased) State of ____) ss. County of 1 Esq., to me known to be the person whose name is subscribed to in the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as his free and voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth. Notary Public (SEAL) My Commission PAUL V. PAVLIC, Attorney at Law ARY PUBLIC, ST. JE OF OHIO No Expiraciónic Section 147.03 R.C.

Executed and delivered this _	day of, 2008.
	ASSIGNOR:Galal A. Alshafie
State of) ss.	
) ss. County of)	
to me known to be the person whos	me this day of, 2008, Galal A. Alshafie se name is subscribed to in the foregoing instrument, and and delivered the said instrument as his free and voluntary ses therein set forth.
(SEAL)	Notary Public My Commission expires